# Agenda Reorganizational/Regular Council Meeting Wednesday, January 3, 2018 7:00 p.m. Council Chambers www.lackawannany.gov

Meeting Called to Order/Pledge of Allegiance NB: Meeting being recorded

#### **Roll Call:**

Council: Iafallo, Leonard, Surdyke, Lewis

Dept. Heads: Law, Development, Public Works, Public Safety, Comptroller, Recreation

### **Hearings from Citizens:**

**Approval of Minutes** of regular meeting December 18, 2017.

# **Departmental Reports:**

- 1. **City Comptroller** A/P Check Listing #23, December 23, 2017
- 2. <u>City Comptroller</u> A/P Check Listing #24,December 21, 2017
- 3. <u>City Comptroller</u> Revenue Report & Statement of Condition of Appropriations as of October 31, 2017

#### **Communications from the Council:**

- 4. Council President Lewis-submits resolution for City Council Meeting dates for the year 2018
- 5. <u>Council President Lewis</u>- request the Council approve the reappointment of Gail Nicholson to the position of Deputy Clerk, effective January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2021
- 6. <u>Council President Lewis-</u> request Council approval designating the Front Page as the official newspaper of the City for 2018
- 7. <u>Council President Lewis</u>-request the Council appoints 2<sup>nd</sup> Ward Council Member Annette Iafallo as Council President Pro Tempore for the year 2018
- 8. <u>Council President Lewis</u>- request the Council appoint Naef Alhajjaji residing at 19 Wasson Avenue, to the "Honorary" Street Renaming Committee
- 9. <u>Council Member Surdyke</u>- request the Council approve relocating the "No Parking from Here to Corner" Sign on the North Side of Sharon Parkway be relocated East an additional 21 feet

#### **Resolutions:**

A resolution establishing the scheduled meeting dates for the City Council for the year 2018.

A resolution appointing Gail Nicholson, residing at 127 Leonard Street, to the position of Deputy Clerk of the City of Lackawanna, New York, for a term of four (4) years, effective January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2021.

A resolution designating the Front Page Newspaper as the "Official Newspaper" of the City of Lackawanna.

A resolution appointing Council Member Annette Iafallo as Council President Pro-Tempore, term to expire December 31, 2018.

# **Tabled Items:**

# **Adjournment:**

Persons wishing to speak before the Council shall register at the table, providing their name, address, phone number and the subject they wish to address. Comments should be limited to three (3) minutes on agenda items only and questions should be directed to the presiding officer. To place an item on the agenda, persons shall submit their correspondence in letter form, **signed**, and forwarded to the City Clerk, via certified mail or in person, before 12:00 noon on the Wednesday before the scheduled Council meeting. The Council has final approval of all agenda items.

PLEASE TURN OFF YOUR CELLPHONES AND GENTLEMEN, REMOVE YOUR HATS.